
0702 
1 2 3 8 
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED 
IIILCOLS. 3·6 ON ALL CARDS) 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
WELL COMPLmON REPORT 

I 
STICO USE ONLY DATE WELL CQMPLETED 
DATE Received 

11M DO YY 

B 

GROUTING RECORD 

Not required lor driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTEDt-------------------I (Circle Appropriate Box) 
STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED. THEIR TYPE O~G G MATERIAL (Circle one)COlOR. DEPTH. THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING 

I-DE-SCA-I-PT-ION-(U­..-----r-~F~EET=---r-=::r-t CEMEN C M BENTONITE CLAY IBICI 
addhlonaleMMa H needed) FROM ~OI--T=-----"S.....O-II,....---+-O..."...;...-+----+..::::;:~~I NO. OF BAGS NO. 9f POUNDS.....')l""''}t~_ 

GALLONS OF WATER_-+/~K.u'O~_____ 

~ fI fH I'c..o..... ;2 3D 
DEPTH OF GflAUT SEAL (to nearest loot) 7h 

1 
--2....D IJ~ ' Irom "­ It. to It./'1 . .J b} 48 TOP 52 54 BOTIOM 58 

I....:)~ fl'1 , ~ enter 0 ilfrom surface 

'I3(i.~(\ {Y1 i )65 {,fr casing CASING RECORD 

~ re /£0 / () /I Ep;E~ale ~ ... f'<1J.~~\ fl (9 code IPITlL
(j below ~ 

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUr.. WELLS :_ --"........__ 

SITE SUPERVI§OR (sign. If.d@l: r or journeyman 
responsible lOr sitework. . 'differeni Irom' permittee) 

E 
A 
C 
H 

M IN Nominal diameter Total depth 
CASING top (main) casing of main casing 

TV E (nearest Inch)1 ( est loot)
J=+­ ". P A. ~ 

~~ ,~~~~~~~ 
66 70 

OTHER CASING (il used) 
diameter depth (Ieet) 

inch from 10 

~---
~___~'~I__-J'~I__-J 

S 
I 

~--- ~___~'~I__-J'~I__-J 

screen type SCREEN RECORD 

or open hole rsm I'iTifI 
(ap, Insertal~ "iTtEr" ~\.=J @j!1 

DEPTH (nearest ft.) 

fC) 0 

70 

TELESCOPE 
CASING 

72 

LOG 
INDICATOR 

66 

wa 

74 75 78 

OTHER DATA 

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 
4S DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED. 

COUNTY 
NUMBER 

PERMIT NO. 
OM "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL" 

~ -

PUMPING TEST 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 
8 9

.1 .PUMPING RATE (gal. per min. ) -:-:-___----:':'" 

.Jcc 
15 

METHOD USED TO 
MEASURE PUMPING RATE L...I:===';=--_...J 
WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface) 

BEFORE PUMPING .-:1../ ft. 
17 20 

WHEN PUMPING 
-, ft. 

22 25 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for lest) 

~ air ~ piston [rJ turbine 

other
[Q] centrifugal I]J rotary [QJ ~) 

V ~.. 27

I~ Ijet ~bmersible 

PUMP INSTALLED 
DRILLER INSTAlLED PUMP YES 
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO) 

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 
IN BOX 29. 

CAPACITY: 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 
(10 nearest gallon) 31 

PUMP HORSE POWER 

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
(nearest ft.) 

37 

29 

35 

41 



~M~H(j~N(;YJTEMP NO. IF ANY 

OWNER INFORMATION 1 928 

1 Development Group Inc 
. 15 Owner First Name 34 

B 

22 

1 
0001 Georgia Ave, S e200 

36 Street or RFD 

1 
Si ver Spring. Md 20910 

57 Town 70 -State 72 Zip 

DRILLER INFORMA TlON 

1 George F. Easterday 
Driller's Name 16 License No. 

L Franklin East@niay. Inc. 
Firm Name 

9265 Brown Churnh Rd , MT. Airy, Md. 21771 

APPROX. PUMPING RATE 
(GAL. PER MIN .) 8 

5 

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 500 
1 2 

55 

76 

81 

(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 

USE FOR WATER ICIRClE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

rr§i\ DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 
~ IRRIGATION 

fFl FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 
L.::.J IRRIGATION 

ill INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING 

!El PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 

IT] T-EST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

@] GEO-THERMAL 

300 I FEET 
28 

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 6 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

BORED (or Augered) JETTED 

NEAREST 
INCH 

~~ary) AIR-PERcussion 

3 CABLE REVerse-ROTary 

Jetted & DRIVEN 

ROTA-RY (Hydraulic Rolary) 

DRive-POINT 

other 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS Al (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 

~ THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 
ABANDONED AND SEALED 

I,;l THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 
39 ~ AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 

FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 

[Q] THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 

Not to be filled in by driller (MOE OR COUNTY USE ONlY) 

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

gq,€,G_6 L L 
PERMIT No. /fo - 9 F JI ~ z.. 

70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 19 

B 3 LOCA TlON OF WELL 

B 

SECTION ,-;-1-:----;:-;!I 
44 46 

LOT 1,:-;2;---;::-;!1 
48 50 

p 
52 

MILES FROM TOWN (enter 0 if in town) ,-::1-::----=.1 _-=,.....=:M=-=I':-'1 
73 76 77 78 

4 

Tempin C @k Drive 
11 NEAR WHAT ROAD 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

34 60 37 

42 

71 

38 

DISTANCE FROM ROAD F t-

ENTER FT OR rvn 38 39 ~ 

TAX MAP: J!i BLK -----5: PARCEL J2. 

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 

.&: "'-20 10 ~ I 
COUNTY NAME COUNTY NO. 

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF 
BOX & LOCATE WELL ' _ __........ 
WITH AN X 

SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 
1. 

2. lis 
3. 

WRITE THE BOX NUMBER 

FROM Ti-tE MAP HERE 

E 8,0 · 3 

000 
63 

N 53f/Z 
000 
000 - 'L-____________-I 

DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN 
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE 
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION 

SEQUENC~ NO. 
(MDE USE ONLY) 

STATEOF MARYLAND 
Af!PLlCATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 
'5 ;;Z" 2. g please type 

STATE PERMIT NUMBER 

)rfo ­ 95"­ 1102­
70 fill in this fo;m completely 79 

Howard 
8 COUNTY Cf? 

1 Ten4pin Creel< 
23 SUBDIVISION 



Page _____ of ____ Review 
----------~-----Date 

FIELD DATA SHEET 

HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST 


Well Permit No. HO - '15 -/fa 2­
Location of property (road) ~~,,.... (eu J< t'::)r. 
Subdivision -r~~~ . ~~~~~~~L~o~t~Zc~~~B~l~o-c~k--_-_-_--~~P~l~a-t--_--_-_-_--s-e-c-.--------'L9-~~~ _ _
Well Driller . f:4sd£ceJ~ OWner ________________________________________ 

Depth of well 
Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground -------------------------­Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. 

I. High rate pumping -­ reservoir drawdown 

Time pump started Pumping rate 
Total time -------­ to reach pumping water level _______ ft. below M.P. 

II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes 

I 

tI 

TI}fE (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATf , FLOW METER READING , CALCULATED FLOW 
minute in- below M.P. time to fill 5 (if used) (gallons per 
terva1s gallon bucket minute) 

I 

I " 
I 

I 

I 
.'. 

. 
I , 

, I 

I 

-

I 
I 

I 

HD-224 

- , .... . - j -,. - .. l;;:D f' .5"/(0" 



. ()!~
Page of lJ 
Date -g-")~3-'r.1-- . Review · 

-----~ 

FIELD DATA SHEET 
HYDROGEOLOGIC AREA (3) WELL YIELD TEST . 

Maryland Well Permit No. Io/_~'_~ rs..- /t~:L . Eles,tion. District - :;;.... -.-;...______. __ 

Loca~i~n ,Of PI,'operty ,( roC\d) dMA.~'·.' ~.L '7)~ 

SubdlV1S10~ Lot d,..- Block . Plat· Sec. 


Well Driller ~ owner~ jJ)~.d:.. G~ 

Depth of Well to 00 C#JII!\ I 

Distance of Measuring Point m,p.) above ground ~l=-____
"l ;,.lIl ?/b9 f er4 ~IStatic Water Level (S.W;L.) . below M.P. 

~ I. High Rate Pumping __ re.erV6ir drawdown VMp S (!"u 

Time pump started . qb 0 Pumping rate ) 5" !,:,DM 
Total tim~ 3D"" to reach pumping water level lin 7 ft, bblow M, p. 

II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes. 

TIME 

. ·Cf30 

J/)/~ 

'lot.> 
tll~ 

1'ZOo 
rue; 

} flO 

130 
(4S' 
wo 

WATER LEVEL 
Below M.P • 

!L,'7 I 

/iLJ1' 
liD 7 l 

. . ....., 
11.. I ..... . , 

. Ib-' 

"i,' 
I ~ 'j , 

II.." , 

)l~7! 

1(~'] I 

i-
! 

PUMPING RATE 
Time to fill 
~ gal; bucket· 

. ;LO I ( 

20" 

11JH 

2.0' 
1.D' 
:l1J Il 
~()" 

. l/)" 

. ')..0 I' 

FLOW l>IETER READING CALCULATED FLOW 
(if used) (gallons per min.) 

!J \ I 

\ ( 3 II 
t \ 

II 

11 

r I .3 It 

( / 3" 

jH 
( / 3 11 

I 

t .:; " 
I : 

3{( '. 

.3 (-f 
I I 3" 
I j 

3 ". ... 

, ! 

I : _~'I 
, I
'. ' 

\ i 3 I' 



. ' (""(." v,J) (/.r v 

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 


WATER AND SEWERAGE PRO(JR.AM 
f TEL: (410»)13 264*) FAX. (410)313-2648


11"3 ~ I?-?-( 

InfArmlltion Form for the InstaDation 9f the Well Pump, meg Adapter, and SUDPII lining 


NOTE: The installer b mpoadble for requesting anlnspedton prior to 9 am 011 the da1 of the desired. . 
inspection. No work hi to be c:overed mrtU approved by the llealtb Department. Alllnstallaiion. must eomply 

wlth&Natlonal Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) Hi! COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well 
COJUtrw:tiOn Regulations). ~bmiwQll g[ a GOlIIp1ets form i@ "wired prior to Vse fC d QceuQWX Ag»rovaL . 

CompBPyName: if?P~~ Te1ephob<;' !JM [?fd ill} 
,Address: 	1tffIIf5.'fi1J1tltil&flti; , 

(MUst cirde one) LkeDsed Plumber Licensed WellDriller , - • ~.-er

=-~~~OfOrthi:ficId_ ~ 
•A Ucensed lndlvidual must ~rform tbe actuallDsC3llnlion• . ApprenticeJ must be n.nder the direct 
supervilion of a Hccnsed journeyman or muter pluww, .,wup hlstallet or w~ driller. Licenses may be 
rub'eded to field veriftC.IltiOG. 

Name ofPrope Owner:Subdivision: " ~~~~d,,-r,.._____ 	 . /JdZ./' 

Site Address: ~~~::+!-.-f.:Ll~~~~:-*t~--

r; 	 Wen e@o mld Electric Conduit/" 
'l'wo piece watetligbt1;Y
Screened. ventc4 well cap: 

Pump Capacity T Depth:.2,2)' (3(i't min) Cap secured to casill8: . 
Well Yidd: ~GPM NSF'approved:~ Con~tminlSIlB,G::~_/ 
Depth Qfw~untered at time of pump inst&Iation:~et) . CQnd\1it s~ to well ~:...2::. 
l'fpump capacity exsee. ld, a low water cut offswi~h is reQWred by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4 
Torque arrestors or le i'J8l' are re~c1 ... Must circle one 
Safety rope, if used, to iomde of wen ~tngwith eye bolt J!)!t , 

House Connection . \/I"'r
PVC sleeved to tmdistm'bed soil at wall ptmCtllItion:;,,-,­
Apprrudmat& lenp of sleeve: ;;Z I 
Sleeve caulked and sealed properly: }t~ 

TM water supply line Is required to In at least ten feet frorn the septic tank, pump chamber. sewage pipill&, 
distrlbntioJl. box, drafni'lelds, aud sewage reserve area. lfthla ~ be a«omplishecls contact this office for 

'lUesl Ad~ 
Make: Z~% 
Mldel#: 

Ip~ to lostallll' 

Signature of company representative responsibie for inSianatton date F, 

1m: &altb DCpw:n;CmJ1M On!! ....Not to be cnmpleted by lnst!!ler 

Datdnsp. Requested: l \ l /,.:-/1" 	 Date Insp, Approved: .. hLkui 14 ~(., 
InspedionData: 	Pitless adapter and water supply line at least 3~ below gmde ,/ 

Two piece cap lnstall~d and attached to casina scwrcly 1/ . 
Elec. conduit extmds at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly ..........,~__/ 
Safety rope installed inside ofwell casing ',/ _ 
Comet well tas attached 'prOperly and cum, 8" above flnjlJhed gra~ -....L...-­
Water IiUpply line sleeved adequately at house.connection . 
Adequate grout ob6erved below pltl~ adapter 

HD-215(Rev. 8/00) 

~ 
• j 

~J\ ""Q 'lTIt-JH...,IH 

http:26.04.04
http:PRO(JR.AM


~NV1KUNM~NIAL H~ALIH 

Howard County 
Health Department 

7178 Columbia. Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046 
(410) 313-2640 Fax (41.0) 313-2648 

TOO (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
website: W'Ww.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 

When submitting a well pennit application for a proposed well for new 
construction,.please indicate one ofthe following: 

pl-(j AWell Site Location: 
-rc:UttftrJ {reele. /-

'0( 

2.:L -p,tf.4tt'ld Cvu.-j t J)vJ P- <'" rn 1u; Co (;<.y-r 

SubdivisionfProperty Name Lot# Road Name 

~	The well site has been staked by VOM f11f/ & ltSsdC/lf-r-eS .:rtiC­
(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors) 
on 3 - q--- () 7 (date) and does not require a.site inspection. 

(1/0 I~~ 

C.I 	 The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department 
to schedule a time to meet in. the field to verify the proposed well site 
location. 

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached 
to the green well permit application. 

Revised 3/11/05 

I-ee 

»c~ 

...~~1cF~~~v 
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~?Jr 
INt,/11.if~ .s~ 

P&1 Vt:I4lJ1W'"" 
I @ 

I	THIS AREA DESIGNATES A PRIVATE: SEW£RAG£ £AS£M£NT 
OF AT LE:AST 10,000 SQUARE FEET AS REQUIRED BY 
MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT FOR 
INDMDUAL SEWERAGE DISPOSAL. 

IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY NATURE IN THIS AREA ARE RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBUC 
SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE. THESE EASEMENTS SHALL BECOME NULL AND VOID 
UPON CONNECTION TO PUBUC SEWERAGE SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH OmCER 
SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO GRANT ADJUSTMENTS. 
RECORDATION OF A MODIFIED SEWERAGE EASEMENT SHALL NOT BE NECESSARY. 

(PASSED) PERCOLATION TEST SITE: S 
WELL SITE PLAN(FAILED) PERCOLATION TEST SITE: .... 

LOT 2 
EXISTING WELL: ~ TERRAPIN CREEK 

(FORMERLY SCHWABE FARM)
PROPOSED HOUSE SITE: ~ 

PART OF THE LANDS CONVEYED TO LOG, INC. BY DEED RECORDED 
.... -- ...., UBER 1988 AT FOUO 258I 

~ 

,, \ 
TAX MAP: 15; GRID: 4 &: 5; PARCELS: 12 &: 4.3PROPOSED WELL SITE: ! • : 

, I SITUATED ON SYKESVILLE AND LIVESTOCK ROAD 
\. ....... _ . "..; " ELECTION DISTRICT No. .3, HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 

SCALE: 1" = 50' APRIL, 2007 . 

I 

http:INt,/11.if


Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd., Columbia, MD 21045 

Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 


TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Howard County www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Health Department 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

Expiration Date - NOVEMBER 16, 2017 


May 16,2017 

Homeowner 
2007 Terrapin Creek Road 
Sykesville, MD 21784 

RE: Terrapin Creek, Lot 2 
2007 Terrapin Creek Road 
Building Permit: B16002795 
Well Permit: HO-95-1102 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was 
granted on 12/9/2016. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 
11/22/2016. The well construction was completed on 8/31/2007. Water samples were collected on 
4/5/2017,4/26/2017,5/1/2017,5/5/2017, & 5/9/2017. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of 
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time ofsampling and are bacteriologically safe for 
drinking. This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well 
Regulations" have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-95­
1102. Although the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the 
Health Department does not guarantee water supplies. 

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. 
Submission of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal 
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of 
Potability will be issued. Along with submission of a second bacteriological test, turbidity and 
Iron must also be tested pre and post treatment. Failure to submit an additional sample and 
obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable 
as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code ofMaryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, 
subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months. 

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a 
Maryland certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by 
the state of Mary land may be found at the following website: 
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentlWSP-Labs-20 1Oapr 16.pdf 

http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentlWSP-Labs-20
http:26.04.04
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


In closing, please refer to our "Homeowner Fact Sheet" which illustrates a better understanding 
for your Best Available Technology (BAT). You will also find a link to Maryland Department of 
the Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your 
BAT. 

APprov::i(:o:, ?~-
Ke~M. Wolf, L.E.H.S., REHS/RS, Supervisor 
Groundwater Management Section 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: 	 Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits 
Community Hygiene Program 
File 



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LADORATORY, INC. 
1413 Old Taneyto'!n Rd. Westminster, MD (410 848-1014 _(410 876-4554 FAX (410) 848-0298 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

Laboratorv ID #: 114283 Account #: 1045 
Reference: Catonsville Homes Lot 2 Comoanv: Atlantic Blue Water Services 
Location: 2007 Terrapin Creek Road Requested By: Mark Mather 

Sykesville, MD 21784 Source: Well Water 
Date/ Time Collected: 5/5/2017 1330 Site: WeII Tank 
Date/Time Rec'd: 5/512017 1547 Treatment: None 
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH : 6.3 
Collected By: B. Hungerford 5429BH Well #: HO-95-I102 

PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATEfflME/ANAL YST 
Bacteria, Colifonn, Total, MPN <1.0 MPNI 100 ml < \.0 SM189223 5/6/2017/1100 1 BCD 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPNI 100 ml <1.0 SMI89223 5/6/2017 1 II00 1 BCD 

Iron 0.88 mgIL 0.3* FR, 4S (126) 5/5/20171 16151 CRS 

NOTES 

1 *SMCL = Secondary Maximwn Contaminant Level 

2 MPN/ 100 ml == Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample. 

3 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 
sampling. 


4 ND:None Detected 


5 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap: Cap Appeared Satisfactory 


6 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab 


Reason for Test: Use & Occupancy 

Building Permit # : B16002795 


Date Reported: 5/812017 

MD State Certification # 133 



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LADORATORY, INC. 
1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD (410) 848-1014 (410) 876-4554 FAX (410 848-0298 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

Laboratorv ID #: 114336 Account #: 1045 
Reference: Catonsville Homes Lot 2 Comoanv: Atlantic Blue Water Services 
Location: 2007 Terrapin Creek Road Requested By: Mark Mather 

Sykesville, MD 21784 Source: Well Water 
Date/ Time Collected: 5/912017 1300 Site: Bath Faucet 
Date/Time Rec'd: 5/912017 1435 Treatment: Iron System! UV Light 
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 7.9 
Collected By: M. Mather 3480MM Well #: HO-95-1102 

PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATErrlME/ANALYST 
Bacteria, Colifonn, Total, MPN < \.O MPNI 100 ml <1.0 SMI89223 5/10/2017/1030/CCH 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN < \.0 MPNI 100 ml <1.0 SM189223 5/10/2017/1030/CCH 

Iron 0.32 mg/L 0.3* FR 45 (126) 5/9/2017/1520/CRS 

NOTES 

1 *SMCL = Secondary Maximum Contaminant Level 

2 MPNI 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample. 

3 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 
sampling. 


4 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received 


5 ND:None Detected 


6 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap 


7 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab 


Reason for Test: Use & Occupancy 

Building Pennit # : 816002795 


Date Reported: 5/10/2017 

MD State Certification # 133 



-- ------------

Wolf. Kevin 

From: Wolf. Kevin 
Sent: Thursday, May 04,20179:21 AM 
To: 'Rick Scranton' 
Cc: 'kavich9@gmail.com' 
Subject: RE: Water Test Reports - 2007 Terrapin Creek Lot 2 

To include and clarify, the agreement the owners need to sign is for the permanent deviation to the ICOP for 
bacteria. Yes, a UV disinfectant treatment device or comparable should be installed. 

Kevin 

From: Wolf, Kevin 
Sent: Wednesday, May 03, 2017 4:52 PM 
To: 'Rick Scranton' 
Cc: 'kavich9@gmail.com' 
Subject: RE: Water Test Reports - 2007 Terrapin Creek Lot 2 

Rick, 
I spoke with the owner and explained the nature of the issue at hand. We believe that the elevated iron (.46mg/L) from 
the initial water tests may be contributing to the persistent bacteria in the well water system. The fact that you have 
"shocked" the well enough times to bring this total coliform level down to below 6 MPN/l00ml is showing great 
improvement. 

By placing an iron removal treatment system (i.e. water softener, etc. .. ) to take out the excessive levels of dissolved iron, 
this should help bring down the total coliform level for future potablility. Perform a pre and post treatment for 
turbidity, Iron, and bacteria submit those test results to us for review and we will issue a permanent deviation to the 
Interim Certificate of Potablility (ICOP) under COMAR section 26 .04.04.30. J. Granting of Permanent Deviation. 

Moreover, please have the owners fill out the agreement form attached, bring to our office to review and sign, then take 
that to land records to record with the deed of the property. You will receive a copy of the recorded agreement in the 
mail at some point but you should receive a receipt upon submission. I need a copy of that receipt for confirmation that 
the agreement was recorded. Let me know if you have any questions. 

Thanks, 

Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, REHS / RS 
Groundwater Mgmt. Sec. SlIpervjsor 
Well & Septic Program 
Bureau of Envir nmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Columbia, MD 21045 
(0) 410-313-2645 
(f) 410-313-2648 

kwolf@howardcountymd.gov 
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From: Rick Scranton [mailto:tricky1209@comcast.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 03, 20172:43 PM 
To: Wolf, Kevin 
Subject: Fwd: Water Test Reports - 2007 Terrapin Creek Lot 2 

Kevin 
Here is the 4 well reports you had requested. 
With each time shocking the well I used 1 gallon of bleach and chlorinating tablets. The 1 st time I added 40-45 
tablets with the gallon of bleach and when we got the results back I called Atlantic Blue and they recommended 
that I put 60 tablets in with the bleach. After that the numbers came down to 39 and the 3rd and 4th time I put 1 
gallon of bleach and 65 tablets. 
If you need anymore info feel free to give me a call. 

Thanks 
Rick Scranton 
Catonsville Homes 
410-977-1727 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Allison" <allison@atlanticblue.net> 

Date: May 3, 2017 at 2:28:17 PM EDT 

To: <TRICKY1209@COMCAST.NET> 

Subject: Water Test Reports - 2007 Terrapin Creek Lot 2 


Hi Rick, 

Attached are all 4 reports. 

Thank you, 

Allison 
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-----------------------

FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LADORATORY, INC 
1413 Old Taneytown Rd. WeStminster, MD (410) 848-1014 (410) 876-4554 FAX (410),848-0198 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 
Laboratorv ID #: 114151 Account #: 1045 
Reference: Catonsville Homes Lot 2 Comoanv: Atlantic Blue Water Services 
Location: 2007 Terrapin Creek Road Requested By: Mark Mather 

Sykesville, MD 21784 Source: WeJJ Water 
Date/ Time Col1ected: 5/1/2017 0915 Site: 1st Floor Half Bath 
Date/Time Rec'd: 511 /2017 1442 Treatment: None 
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total : ND pH: 6.1 
Collected By: C. Mather 0421CM Well# : HO-95-1102 

PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DA TEfI1ME/ANALYST 

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN 6.4 MPNI 100 ml <\.O SM189223 512120171 10001 BCD 


Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <\.O MPNI 100 ml <\.O SM189223 512/20171 10001 BCD 


NOTES 

1 MPNI 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample. 
2 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 

sampling. 
3 ND:None Detected 
4 Visual well check: Sealed , vented cap: Cap Appeared Satisfactory 
5 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab 

Reason for Test: Use & Occupancy 
Buildin~ Pennit # : B 16002795 

Date Reported : 5/2/2017 

MD State Certification # 133 

Date Reported : 4/27/2017 

MD State Certification # 133 



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC. 
1413 Old Tan~own Rd. Westminster, MD (410) 848-1014 (410) 876-4554 FAX (410) 848-0298 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

Laboratorv ID #: 114059 Account #: 1045 
Reference: Catonsville Homes Lot 2 Comoanv: Atlantic Blue Water Services 
Location: 2007 Terrapin Creek Road Requested By: Mark Mather 

Sykesville, MD 21784 Source: Well Water 
Date/ Time Collected: 4/26/2017 1400 Site: Bathroom Sink 
Date/Time Rec'd: 4/26/2017 1545 Treatment: None 
Chlorine ppm: Free: NO Total: NO pH: 6.2 
Collected By: K. Sweeney 6526KS Well #: HO-95-1102 

PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATErrIMEIANALYST 
Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN 1.0 MPNI 100 ml <1.0 SMI89223 4127/2017/1000 !LLO 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPNI 100 ml <1.0 SMI89223 4127/20171 1000!LLO 

NOTES 

1 MPN/IOO ml =Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample. 


2 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 

sampling. 


3 ND:None Detected 


4 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap: Cap Appeared Satisfactory 


5 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab 


Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy 

Building Pennit # : B 16002795 


Date Reported: 4/27/2017 

MD State Certification # 133 



FOUNT AIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC. 
1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster. MD (410) 848-1014 (410) 876-4554 FAX (410) 848-0298 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

Laboratorv ID #: 113680 

Reference: Catonsville Homes Lot 2 

Location: 2007 Terrapin Creek Road 

Sykesville, MD 21784 

Date/ Time Collected: 4/5/2017 1025 

Date/Time Rec'd: 4/5/2017 1500 

Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND 

Collecte,d By: R. Bailey 0631RB 

Account #: 


Comoanv: 


Requested Bv: 


Source: 


Site: 


Treatment: 


pH: 


Well #: 


1045 

Atlantic Blue Water Services 

Mark Mather 

Well Water 

Well Tank 

None 

6.6 

HO-95-1102 

PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATEnnNUUANALYST 
Bacteria, Colifonn, Total, MPN >200.5 MPNI 100 ml <1.0 SMI89223 4/6/20171 1000 1LLO 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 ./ MPNI 100 ml <1.0 SMI89223 4/612017 1 1000 ILLO 

Nitrate 9.24 .,./ mgIL 10 601 4/6120171 1045 1CRS 

Turbidity 5.90 ../ NTU <10 SMI82130B 4/6120171 11001 CRS 

Sand NS ./ mgIL 5 Visual/Gravimetric 4/6/2017/11001 CRS 

Iron 0.46 mgIL 0.3* FR, 45 (126) 4/6/2017 1 1220 1CRS 

NOTES 

1 *SMCL = Secondary Maximum Contaminant Level 

2 mglL = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million) 
3 MPNI 100 ml =Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample. 
4 NS = None Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mg/L) 

5 NTU =Nephelometric Turbidity Units 

6 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 
sampling. 

7 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received 
8 ND:None Detected 
9 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap: Cap Appeared Satisfactory 

10 pH tested on site; Chlorine level tested in lab 

Reason for Test: Use & Occupancy 
Building Pennit # : 816002795 

Date Reported: 4/6/2017 

MD State Certification # 133 



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC. 
1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster.MD (410) 848-1014 (410) 876-4554 FAX (410 848-0298 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 
Laboratorv ill #: 113949 Account #: 
Reference: Catonsville Homes Lot 2 Comoanv: 
Location: 2007 Terrapin Creek Road Requested By: 

Sykesville, MD 21784 Source: 
Datel Time Collected: 4/20/2017 0930 Site: 
DatelTime Rec'd: 4/20/2017 1435 Treatment: 
Chlorine ppm: Free: NO Total: NO pH: 
Collected By: M. Mather 3480MM Well #: 

PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE 

Bacteria, Colifonn, Total, MPN 34.4 MPNI 100 ml <\.O 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN < \.O MPNI 100 ml <1.0 

1045 

Atlantic Blue Water Services 

Mark Mather 

Well Water 

Powder Room Faucet 

None 

6.0 


HO-95-1102 


METHOD DATEfI1ME/ANALYST 

SMI89223 4121/2017/10151 CCH 

SMI89223 412\12017/10151 CCH 

NOTES 

1 MPNI 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample. 

2 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 
sampling. 

3 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received 

4 ND:None Detected 

5 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap: Cap Appeared Satisfactory 

6 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab 

Reason for Test: Use & Occupancy 
Building Permit # : B 16002795 

Date Reported: 4/2112017 

MD State Certification # 133 

http:Westminster.MD

